

**02.07.2022: xəbər**

**Manisa Celal Bayar University Student at Khazar University within Erasmus+ Student Exchange Program**

On July 1, 2022, Khazar University's International Relations Office held an acquaintance meeting with Irem Öztürk, a bachelor's student studying at Turkey's Manisa Celal Bayar University. She will do an internship at Khazar University's School of Humanities, Education and Social Sciences, Development Center and International Relations offices within the framework of the Erasmus+ Student Exchange program for 2 months.

Irem Öztürk introduced herself and gave information about her education at the meeting attended by the staff members of the School of Sciences and Engineering, the School of Economics and Management, the School of Humanities, Education and Social Sciences, and Development Center.

Note that Manisa Celal Bayar University, located in Manisa, Turkey, is one of the 3 largest universities in the Aegean region.

**Manisa Celal Bayar Universitetinin tələbəsi Erasmus+ Tələbə Mübadiləsi proqramı çərçivəsində Xəzər Universitetində**

2022-ci il iyulun 1-də Xəzər Universitetinin Beynəlxalq Əlaqələr Ofisi tərəfindən Türkiyənin Manisa Celal Bayar Universitetində təhsil alan bakalavr tələbəsi İrem Öztürk ilə tanışlıq görüşü keçirildi. O, 2 ay müddətində Erasmus+ Tələbə Mübadiləsi proqramı çərçivəsində Xəzər Universitetinin Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsində, İnkişaf Mərkəzi və Beynəlxalq Əlaqələr ofislərində təcrübə keçəcək.

Təbiət elmləri və mühəndislik fakültəsi, İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsi, Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsi və İnkişaf Mərkəzi əməkdaşlarının iştirak etdiyi görüşdə İrem Öztürk özünü təqdim etdi, təhsili barədə məlumat verdi.

Qeyd edək ki, Türkiyənin Manisa şəhərində yerləşən Manisa Celal Bayar Universiteti Ege bölgəsinin ən böyük 3 universitetindən biridir.













**Khazar University**  
INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

Facebook: Khazar University International Office  
Instagram: @khasaruni\_international\_office  
Twitter: Khazar International Affairs Office  
Email: international@khasar.org, admissions@khasar.org, erasmus@khasar.org

UNIVERSITY RANKINGS: 8233-720  
Private Established Focused  
Khazar University  
Baku, Azerbaijan  
www.khasar.org



